MINISTRY OF EDUCATION AND SCIENCE OF UKRAINE
MINISTRY OF CULTURE AND INFORMATION POLICY OF UKRAINE
NATIONAL MUSIC ACADEMY OF UKRAINE NAMED BY P.I. TCHAIKOVSKY
NATIONAL PEDAGOGICAL DRAGOMANOV UNIVERSITY
NATIONAL ACADEMY OF ARTS OF UKRAINE
JERUSALEM ACADEMY OF MUSIC AND DANCE
CONSERVATORY OF MUSIC GIUSEPPE TARTINI OF TRIESTE
THE ESTONIAN ACADEMY OF MUSIC AND THEATRE
CULTURAL CENTER OF UKRAINE IN FRANCE
UKRAINIAN INSTITUTE OF AMERICA
HERO OF UKRAINE M. M. SKORYK'S CENTER OF MUSICAL UKRAINIAN STUDIES
COUNCIL OF YOUNG SCIENTISTS OF UNTAM
TO THE 160-TH ANNIVERSARY OF UNTAM







FIRST INTERNATIONAL CULTURAL AND ART FESTIVAL OF MEMORY OF HERO OF UKRAINE,
LAUREATE OF THE SHEVCHENKO NATIONAL PRIZE, ACADEMICIAN
MYROSLAV SKORYK

## International scientific conference

## "VALUABLE DIMENSIONS OF THE CULTURAL AND ARTISTIC ACTIVITY OF MYROSLAV SKORYK" (for the 85-th birthday)

Dear colleagues!

We invite you to participate in the international scientific conference, which will be held on June 1 and 2, 2023 at 10:00 a.m. as part of the First International Cultural and Art Festival in memory of the Hero of Ukraine Myroslav Skoryk.

## The main thematic directions of the conference:

- Myroslav Skoryk's life path at the turn of the century;
- Performance and author's reflections on the works of Myroslav Skoryk;
- Myroslav Skoryk School of Composers: Traditions and Innovations;
- The conducting role of Myroslav Skoryk;
- The figure of Myroslav Skoryk in modern Ukrainian drama;
- Scientific vector in the activity of Myroslav Skoryk;
- The creative personality of Myroslav Skoryk is the focus of modern scientific research;
- The phenomenon of the popularity of Myroslav Skoryk's music;
- Myroslav Skoryk as a popularizer of Ukrainian musical art in the world.

The topic of the conference is not limited to materials about the legendary figure and the wide field of his activity, but covers various directions of research into the cultural and artistic space of Ukraine and the world in the context of the specified scientific issues.

The conference is held in a mixed format. The time limit on speeches is 10 minutes.

Working languages of the conference: Ukrainian, English.

According to the topic of the conference, it is planned to publish theses. All conference participants will receive certificates.

To participate in the conference, it is necessary to submit an application by May 15, 2023, in which to indicate:

- -surname, first name, patronymic of the speaker (name and patronymic without abbreviations);
- the topic of the report (in Ukrainian and English);
- place of employment;
- contact phone number;
- for post-graduate students and researchers surname, first name, patronymic of the scientific supervisor.

The topics of the reports should correspond to the problem under consideration.

Contact E-mail:

journals.nmau@gmail.com

Contact numbers:

**+38 063 692 91 94** – Antipina Inna

ORGANIZING COMMITTEE